
PINELLAS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

RELEASED CHECKS, ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS AND WIRES 

PERIOD: December 13, 2015 December 19, 2015 

AMOUNT DISBURSED DOCUMENT COUNT 

PAYROLL 

ACH $3, 156,679.30 3,045 

CHECKS $28,759.79 23 

THIRD PARTY ACH $13, 121.38 54 

THIRD PARTY CHECK $1,438.60 9 

TOTAL PAYROLL $3, 199,999.07 3,131 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

CHECKS 6, 154,392.20 533 

ACH TRANSFERS 2,909,281.10 59 

WIRE TRANSFERS 3,296,340.79 10 

TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $12,360,014.09 602 

TOTAL IMPREST AMOUNT $15,560,013.16 3,733 

THE UNDERSIGNED DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT HE/SHE HAS PREPARED THE DISBURSEMENT SHEETS 
ACCORDING TO LAW AND THAT THEY ARE ACCURATE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER 
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. 

KEN BURKE APPROVED: 
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

CHAIRMANNICE CHAIRMAN 

DATE OF BOARD MEETING 



PINELLAS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

RELEASED CHECKS, ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS AND WIRES 

PAYROLL 

ACH 

CHECKS 

PERIOD: 

THIRD PARTY ACH 

THIRD PARTY CHECK 

TOTAL PAYROLL 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

CHECKS 

ACH TRANSFERS 

WIRE TRANSFERS 

TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

TOT AL IMPREST AMOUNT 

December 6, 2015 

AMOUNT DISBURSED 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

9,395,137.13 

6,979,256.82 

561,565.73 

$16,935,959.68 

$16,935,959.68 

December 12, 2015 

DOCUMENT COUNT 

399 

68 

3 

470 

470 

THE UNDERSIGNED DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT HE/SHE HAS PREPARED THE DISBURSEMENT SHEETS 
ACCORDING TO LAW AND THAT THEY ARE ACCURATE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER 
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. 

KEN BURKE 
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT 
EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE BOARD 

OF COUN,TY. co. MMISSIONE~ I 
/}k~ j}ff&t ' 

foilu~ ~ 

Mhf)s' 
DATE/ 1 

APPROVED: 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

CHAIRMANNICE CHAIRMAN 

DATE OF BOARD MEETING 



PINELLAS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

RELEASED CHECKS, ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS AND WIRES 

PAYROLL 

ACH 

CHECKS 

PERIOD: 

THIRD PARTY ACH 

THIRD PARTY CHECK 

TOTAL PAYROLL 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

CHECKS 

ACH TRANSFERS 

WIRE TRANSFERS 

TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

TOTAL IMPREST AMOUNT 

November 29, 2015 

AMOUNT DISBURSED 

$3, 153,417.99 

$39,650.83 

$13,121.38 

$1,438.60 

$3,207,628.80 

5,277,746.87 

36,547,610.36 

1,625,903.58 

$43,451,260.81 

$46,658,889.61 

December 5, 2015 

DOCUMENT COUNT 

3,043 

29 

54 

9 

3,135 

451 

120 

9 

580 

3,715 

THE UNDERSIGNED DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT HE/SHE HAS PREPARED THE DISBURSEMENT SHEETS 
ACCORDING TO LAW AND THAT THEY ARE ACCURATE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER 
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. 

KEN BURKE 
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT 
EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE BOARD 

Zf):::£~\ 
c,~ ~ 

APPROVED: 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

CHAIRMANNICE CHAIRMAN 

DATE OF BOARD MEETING 



PINELLAS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

RELEASED CHECKS, ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS AND WIRES 

PERIOD: November 22, 2015 

PAYROLL 

ACH 

CHECKS 

THIRD PARTY ACH 

THIRD PARTY CHECK 

TOTAL PAYROLL 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

CHECKS 

ACH TRANSFERS 

WIRE TRANSFERS 

TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

TOTAL IMPREST AMOUNT 

AMOUNT DISBURSED 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

1,733,619.28 

10,673,021.33 

368,143.68 

$12,774,784.29 

$12,774,784.29 

November 28, 201 5 

DOCUMENT COUNT 

178 

52 

2 

232 

232 

THE UNDERSIGNED DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT HE/SHE HAS PREPARED THE DISBURSEMENT SHEETS 
ACCORDING TO LAW AND THAT THEY ARE ACCURATE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER 
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. 

KEN BURKE 
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT 
EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE BOARD 
OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

/;A/fl/{;) liJY-/a I 
ltEr~& LERK Y_:j 

DATE / I 

APPROVED: 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

CHAIRMANNICE CHAIRMAN 

DATE OF BOARD MEETING 



PINELLAS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

RELEASED CHECKS, ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS AND WIRES 

PERIOD: November 15, 2015 November 21 , 2015 

AMOUNT DISBURSED DOCUMENT COUNT 
PAYROLL 

ACH $3,562,434.22 3,027 

CHECKS $32,557.62 32 

THIRD PARTY ACH $13, 164.94 55 

THIRD PARTY CHECK $1,436.87 9 

TOTAL PAYROLL $3,609,593.65 3,123 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

CHECKS 2,905,162.38 468 

ACH TRANSFERS 1, 709,867 .94 68 

WIRE TRANSFERS 2, 104,830.85 6 

TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $6, 719,861.17 542 

TOTAL IMPREST AMOUNT $10,329,454.82 3,665 

THE UNDERSIGNED DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT HE/SHE HAS PREPARED THE DISBURSEMENT SHEETS 
ACCORDING TO LAW AND THAT THEY ARE ACCURATE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER 
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. 

KEN BURKE 
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT 
EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE BOARD 

?~', 
'oEPC'TYCLERK ~ 

DATE I 

APPROVED: 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

CHAIRMANNICE CHAIRMAN 

DATE OF BOARD MEETING 



PINELLAS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

RELEASED CHECKS, ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS AND WIRES 

PAYROLL 

ACH 

CHECKS 

PERIOD: 

THIRD PARTY ACH 

THIRD PARTY CHECK 

TOTAL PAYROLL 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

CHECKS 

ACH TRANSFERS 

WIRE TRANSFERS 

TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

TOTAL IMPREST AMOUNT 

November 8, 2015 

AMOUNT DISBURSED 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0 .00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

7,813,391.42 

4,467,994.65 

1,033,821.64 

$13,315,207.71 

$13,315,207.71 

November 14, 2015 

DOCUMENT COUNT 

433 

76 

2 

511 

511 

THE UNDERSIGNED DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT HE/SHE HAS PREPARED THE DISBURSEMENT SHEETS 
ACCORDING TO LAW AND THAT THEY ARE ACCURATE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER 
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. 

KEN BURKE 
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT 
EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE BOARD 

o~ c~ot~~ ~ OM~MISSI07 E~S/ 

I . · -~·;l . ~/,;-
DEPUYCLERK :.::7 

I~ /;(//J~~-
DATo/ / 

APPROVED: 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

CHAIRMAN/VICE CHAIRMAN 

DATE OF BOARD MEETING 


