RELEASED CHECKS, ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS AND WIRES

PERIOD: December 13, 2015 December 19, 2015 AMOUNT DISBURSED DOCUMENT COUNT **PAYROLL** ACH \$3,156,679.30 3,045 CHECKS \$28,759.79 23 \$13,121.38 54 THIRD PARTY ACH 9 THIRD PARTY CHECK \$1,438.60 TOTAL PAYROLL \$3,199,999.07 3,131 **ACCOUNTS PAYABLE** CHECKS 6,154,392.20 533 59 **ACH TRANSFERS** 2,909,281.10 WIRE TRANSFERS 3,296,340.79 10 TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE \$12,360,014.09 602

\$15,560,013.16

TOTAL IMPREST AMOUNT

THE UNDERSIGNED DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT HE/SHE HAS PREPARED THE DISBURSEMENT SHEETS ACCORDING TO LAW AND THAT THEY ARE ACCURATE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

3,733

KEN BURKE	APPROVED:
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE BOARD	
OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	
Mucho N. thing	
DEPUTY CLERK	CHAIRMAN/VICE CHAIRMAN
12/29/19	
DATE	DATE OF BOARD MEETING

RELEASED CHECKS, ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS AND WIRES

PERIOD:	December 6, 2015	December 12, 2015
	AMOUNT DISBURSED	DOCUMENT COUNT
PAYROLL		
ACH	\$0.00	-
CHECKS	\$0.00	-
THIRD PARTY ACH	\$0.00	*
THIRD PARTY CHECK	\$0.00	
TOTAL PAYROLL	\$0.00	-
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE		
CHECKS	9,395,137.13	399
ACH TRANSFERS	6,979,256.82	68
WIRE TRANSFERS	561,565.73	3
TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE	\$16,935,959.68	470
TOTAL IMPREST AMOUNT	\$16.935.959.68	470

KEN BURKE	APPROVED:
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE BOARD	
OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	
Mile the N Harris	
DEPUTY CLERK	CHAIRMAN/VICE CHAIRMAN
12/24/15	
DATE / //	DATE OF BOARD MEETING

RELEASED CHECKS, ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS AND WIRES

PERIOD:

November 29, 2015

December 5, 2015

	AMOUNT DISBURSED	DOCUMENT COUNT
PAYROLL	7.III.GOTT DIODOTTOLD	DOCUMENT COOKT
ACH	\$3,153,417.99	3,043
CHECKS	\$39,650.83	29
THIRD PARTY ACH	\$13,121.38	54
THIRD PARTY CHECK	\$1,438.60	9
TOTAL PAYROLL	\$3,207,628.80	3,135
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE		
CHECKS	5,277,746.87	451
ACH TRANSFERS	36,547,610.36	120
WIRE TRANSFERS	1,625,903.58	9
TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE	\$43,451,260.81	580
TOTAL IMPREST AMOUNT	\$46,658,889.61	3,715

KEN BURKE	APPROVED:
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE BOARD	
OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	
Wasto Dethus	
DEPUTY CLERK	CHAIRMAN/VICE CHAIRMAN
12/29/15	
DATE	DATE OF BOARD MEETING

RELEASED CHECKS, ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS AND WIRES

PERIOL	o: November 22, 2015	November 28, 2015
	AMOUNT DISBURSED	DOCUMENT COUNT
PAYROLL		
ACH	\$0.00	=
CHECKS	\$0.00	*
THIRD PARTY ACH	\$0.00	_
THIRD PARTY CHECK	\$0.00	
TOTAL PAYROLL	\$0.00	=
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE		
CHECKS	1,733,619.28	178
ACH TRANSFERS	10,673,021.33	52
WIRE TRANSFERS	368,143.68	2
TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE	\$12,774,784.29	232
TOTAL IMPREST AMOUNT	\$12,774,784.29	232

KEN BURKE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	APPROVED: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
DEPUTY CLERK	CHAIRMAN/VICE CHAIRMAN
13/14/15 DATE/	DATE OF BOARD MEETING

RELEASED CHECKS, ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS AND WIRES

PERIOD: November 15, 2015

November 21, 2015

BAVEOU	AMOUNT DISBURSED	DOCUMENT COUNT
PAYROLL		
ACH	\$3,562,434.22	3,027
CHECKS	\$32,557.62	32
THIRD PARTY ACH	\$13,164.94	55
THIRD PARTY CHECK	\$1,436.87	9
TOTAL PAYROLL	\$3,609,593.65	3,123
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE		
CHECKS	2,905,162.38	468
ACH TRANSFERS	1,709,867.94	68
WIRE TRANSFERS	2,104,830.85	6
TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE	\$6,719,861.17	542
TOTAL IMPREST AMOUNT	\$10,329,454.82	3,665

KEN BURKE	APPROVED:
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE BOARD	
OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	
Mounto D. Harry	
DEPUTY CLERK	CHAIRMAN/VICE CHAIRMAN
12/14/15	
DATE /	DATE OF BOARD MEETING

RELEASED CHECKS, ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS AND WIRES

PERIOD: November 8, 2015 November 14, 2015 AMOUNT DISBURSED DOCUMENT COUNT **PAYROLL** \$0.00 ACH CHECKS \$0.00 \$0.00 THIRD PARTY ACH THIRD PARTY CHECK \$0.00 **TOTAL PAYROLL** \$0.00 **ACCOUNTS PAYABLE** 433 CHECKS 7,813,391.42 **ACH TRANSFERS** 4,467,994.65 76 WIRE TRANSFERS 1,033,821.64 2 TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE \$13,315,207.71 511 TOTAL IMPREST AMOUNT \$13,315,207.71 511

KEN BURKE	APPROVED:
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE BOARD	
OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	
DÉPUTY CLERK	CHAIRMAN/VICE CHAIRMAN
/	
12/ml	
13/14/15	
DATE	DATE OF BOARD MEETING